POWER COST ONLY RATE CASE
TEST YEAR 12 MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2020
RATE YEAR 12 MONTHS ENDED MAY 31, 2022

REMOVE WILD HORSE SOLAR

LINE FROM EOP ADJUSTED
NO. DESCRIPTION ADJS. #3 & #4 RATE YEAR ADJUSTMENT

1 WILD HORSE SOLAR RATE BASE
2 UTILITY PLANT RATEBASE

3 PLANT BALANCE 4,539,303$   -$   (4,539,303)$
4 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (2,438,000)   -   2,438,000

5 ACCUMULATED DEFERRED INCOME TAXES (699,321)   -   699,321

6 TOTAL UTILITY PLANT RATE BASE 1,401,982$   -$   (1,401,982)$
7

8

9
10
11 WILD HORSE SOLAR EXPENSE
12 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE ON UTILITY PLANT 203,317$   -$   (203,317)

13 INCREASE (DECREASE ) EXPENSE 203,317$   -$   (203,317)$

Exh. SEF-15
Page 10 of 17

-

Adjustment 7
PUGET SOUND ENERGY

 POWER COST ONLY RATE CASE
TEST YEAR 12 MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2020
RATE YEAR 12 MONTHS ENDED MAY 31, 2022

PROPERTY INSURANCE

LINE ADJUSTED
NO. DESCRIPTION TEST YEAR RATE YEAR ADJUSTMENT

1 EXPENSES
2 PROPERTY INSURANCE EXPENSE 3,549,802$   3,609,732$   59,930$

3 INCREASE (DECREASE) EXPENSE 3,549,802$   3,609,732$   59,930$

Exh. SEF-15
Page 11 of 17

-   -

Adjustment 8
PUGET SOUND ENERGY

 POWER COST ONLY RATE CASE
TEST YEAR 12 MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2020
RATE YEAR 12 MONTHS ENDED MAY 31, 2022

REGULATORY ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

LINE AMA ADJUSTED
NO. DESCRIPTION TEST YEAR RATE YEAR ADJUSTMENT

AMA BALANCE NET OF ACCUM AMORT AND DFIT
1 COLSTRIP 1&2 COAL (WECo) CONTRACT PREPAYMENT 62,500$   -$   (62,500)$
2 WESTCOAST PIPELINE CAPACITY - UE-082013 (FB ENERGY) 45,753   (0)   (45,753)

3 WESTCOAST PIPELINE CAPACITY - UE-100503 (BNP PARIBUS) 62,723   (0)   (62,723)
4 MINT FARM DEFERRED - 15 YEARS - MARCH 2025 8,929,369   7,465,974   (1,463,395)

5 CHELAN PUD INITIATION PAYMENT - 20 YEARS - OCT 2031 72,210,989   64,796,327   (7,414,662)

6 CHELAN - ROCK ISLAND SECURITY DEPOSIT 18,500,000   18,500,000   -
7 LOWER SNAKE RIVER PP TRANSM - 25 YEARS ~2035 55,678,656   47,760,710   (7,917,946)

8 CARRY CHARGES ON LSR PP TRANSM 25 YEARS ~2037 7,603,989   8,434,837   830,848

9 BAKER LICENSE UPGRADE DEFERRAL (2013 PCORC) (FERC 407.3) (78,556)   -   78,556
10 SNOQUALMIE LICENSE UPGRADE DEFERRAL (2013 PCORC) (FERC 407.3) (308,479)   0   308,479
11 FERNDALE DEFERRAL (2013 PCORC) (FERC 407.3) (961,846)   0   961,847
12 BAKER TREASURY GRANT DEFERRAL (2014 PCORC) (FERC 407.4) 56,004   (0)   (56,004)

13 SNOQUALMIE TREASURY GRANT DEFERRAL (2014 PCORC) (FERC 407.4) 193,460   -   (193,460)

14 ELECTRON UNRECOVERED COST (2014 PCORC) (FERC 407.3) (530,083)   0   530,083
15 WHITE RIVER PLANT COSTS - 3 YEARS - 2020 2,321,316   0   (2,321,316)

16 TRANSFER OF UNPROTECTED EDIT TO 254 LIABILITY ACCOUNT -   (8,650,215)   (8,650,215)
17 TOTAL REGULATORY ASSETS 163,785,795$   138,307,633$   (25,478,162)$

18

19
20
21
22 AMORTIZATION OF REGULATORY ASSET/LIABILITY
23 MINT FARM DEFERRED - 15 YEARS - MARCH 2025 2,885,052$   2,885,052$   -$
24 CHELAN PUD |------------  (Note 1)  ------------|
25 COLSTRIP 1&2 (WECo) PREPAYMENT |------------  (Note 1)  ------------|

26 CHELAN PUD INITIATION PAYMENT - 20 YEARS - OCT 2031 |------------  (Note 1)  ------------|
27 CARRYING CHARGES ON LSR PP TRANSM $99.8M (FERC 407.3) 687,420   687,420   -
28 BAKER LICENSE UPGRADE DEFERRAL (2013 PCORC) (FERC 407.3) -   -   -

[…]

31 BAKER TREASURY GRANT DEFERRAL (2014 PCORC) (FERC 407.4) -   -   -
32 SNOQUALMIE TREASURY GRANT DEFERRAL (2014 PCORC) (FERC 407.4) -   -   -
33 WHITE RIVER PLANT COSTS 6,553,641   -   (6,553,641)
34 ELECTRON UNRECOVERED COST (2014 PCORC) (FERC 407.3) -   -
35 TOTAL AMORTIZATION OF REG ASSETS/LIABS 11,632,920$   3,572,472$   (8,060,448)$

36
37 (Note 1) The adjustments for amortization of power cost related
38 regulatory assets and liabilities are performed in the
39 Power Cost Adjustment (Adjustment No. 5.01) and therefore
40 are not adjusted here.

Exh. SEF-15
Page 12 of 17

-   -

Adjustment 9
PUGET SOUND ENERGY

 POWER COST ONLY RATE CASE
TEST YEAR 12 MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2020
RATE YEAR 12 MONTHS ENDED MAY 31, 2022

COLSTRIP 3&4 DEPRECIATION STUDY

LINE FROM EOP ADJUSTED
NO. DESCRIPTION ADJS. #3 & #4 RATE YEAR ADJUSTMENT

1 ADJUSTMENT TO COLSTRIP 3&4 NET OPERATING INCOME AND RATE BASE
2

3 EXPENSE
4 ADJUST DEPRECIATION EXPENSE FOR NEW DEPRECIATION RATES 24,173,719$   41,096,274$   16,922,555$

5

6
7 INCREASE (DECREASE) EXPENSE 24,173,719$   41,096,274$   16,922,555$

8

9 RATE BASE
10 IMPACT ON ACCUM DEP FOR CHANGE TO DEP EXPENSE (24,173,719)$   (41,096,274)$   (16,922,555)$
11 IMPACT ON ACCUM DEF FED INC TAXES FOR CHANGE IN ACCUM DEP 5,076,481   8,630,218   3,553,737
12 IMPACT ON ACCUM DEF FED INC TAXES FOR EDIT REVERSAL 2,900,846   2,900,846   -

13 TOTAL ADJUSTMENT TO RATEBASE (16,196,392)$   (29,565,210)$   (13,368,818)$

Exh. SEF-15
Page 13 of 17

-   -

Adjustment 10
PUGET SOUND ENERGY

 POWER COST ONLY RATE CASE
TEST YEAR 12 MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2020
RATE YEAR 12 MONTHS ENDED MAY 31, 2022

COLSTRIP 1-2 REGULATORY ASSET PTC OFFSET

LINE RESTATED PTC ADJUSTED RATE BASE
NO. DESCRIPTION ADJS. #3 & #4 10/15/2020 EOP OFFSET RATE YEAR ADJUSTMENT

1 RATE BASE ADJUSTMENT:
2 COLSTRIP 1-2 REGULATORY ASSET 24,694,366$   110,897,622$   (150,652,868)$   (39,755,246)$   (150,652,868)$

3 ACCUMULATED DEFERRED INCOME TAXES (5,185,817)   (23,288,501)   31,637,102   8,348,602   31,637,102
4 NET COLSTRIP REGULATORY ASSET AND PTC OFFSET 19,508,549$   87,609,121$   (119,015,766)$   (31,406,645)$   (119,015,766)$

5

6 TEST YEAR ADJUSTED RATE YEAR
7 TEST YEAR EXPENSE ADJUSTMENT: EXPENSE RATE YEAR ADJUSTMENT

8 COLSTRIP 1-2 REG ASSET AMORT ADJ 9,250,000$   -$   -$   -$   (9,250,000)$

Exh. SEF-15
Page 14 of 17

-   -

Adjustment 11
PUGET SOUND ENERGY

 POWER COST ONLY RATE CASE
TEST YEAR 12 MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2020
RATE YEAR 12 MONTHS ENDED MAY 31, 2022

REMOVE GREEN DIRECT

LINE ADJUSTED
NO. DESCRIPTION ADJS. #3 & #4 RATE YEAR ADJUSTMENT

1 INCOME STATEMENT: